

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

915 | STREET CITY HALL ROOM 207 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

TELEPHONE (916) 449-5281

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

September 16, 1981

R. H. PARKER CITY ENGINEER-

J. F. VAROZZA

City Council Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

Subject: Recommendation of Bid Award for Automatic Irrigation of

Land Park - Phase I

SUMMARY:

The subject project, as a part of the City's Capital Improvement Program has been advertised for bids. Bids have been received and the City Engineer hereby recommends bid award.

BACKGROUND:

On August 25, 1981, the City Council approved plans and specifications for the Automatic Irrigation of Land Park - Phase I and bids were received and opened by the City Clerk in the Council Chambers on September 15, 1981. Bids received are as follows:

Cioli Construction Inc.	\$ 241,880.00
Deen's Landscape Contractor	257,985.00
B & V Landscaping Inc.	285,360.00
Biundo Landscaping, Inc.	311,747.00
Dig-It Eng. & Const. Co. Inc.	325,520.00
Consolidated Landscape - Services	331,363.00
C.S.V. Sprinklers, Inc.	333,775.00

FINANCIAL DATA:

In F.Y. 1980/81 the City Council approved \$ 282,500.00 in the Community Services' Budget from Park Development funds for the subject project, of which \$ 272,039.84 is currently available. The estimated construction cost was \$ 246,680.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City Engineer recommends that the low bid of Cioli Construction Inc. in the amount of \$ 241,880.00 be accepted.

Recommendation Approved:

F/Ref. C.C. 2220

R. H. PARKER City Engineer APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

SEP 23 1981

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

September 23, 1981 District No. 4

Respectfully submitted,



CITY OF SACRAMENTO



OFFICE 915 | STREET

CITY HALL ROOM 203

OF

THE

CITY CLERK

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426

LORRAINE MAGANA CITY CLERK

September 24, 1981

Cioli Construction, Inc. 3645 - 51st Avenue Sacramento, CA 95823 Attn: John P. Cioli

Dear Mr. Cioli:

On September 23, 1981, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid in the amount of \$241,880.00 for Automatic Irrigation of Land Park, Phase I.

The City Engineer will contact you concerning the necessary bond and contract.

Sincerely,

dity Clerk

LM/mm/3

cc: City Engineer

rraine Magana





CITY OF SACRAMENTO

OFFICE OF

CITY HALL ROOM 203

915 I STREET

THE

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

TELEPHONE (918) 449-5426

LORRAINE MAGANA CITY CLERK

October 30, 1981

Cioli Construction, Inc. 3645 - 51st Avenue Sacramento, CA 95823

Gentlemen:

Returned herewith is your bid bond in the amount of \$ 10% which was submitted with your bid for: AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION OF LAND PARK - PHASE I ---- C.C. 2220.

The said bid having been awarded by the City Council at their regular meeting of SEPTEMBER 23, 1981 to you in the amount of \$ 241,880.00.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana

City Clerk

LM/lg

Enclosure: Your Bid Bond issued by: UNITED PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

9-23-81 SFALED PROPOSAL (MUST BE SIGNED BY BIDDER) 00 81018

Sealed Proposals will be received not later than 10:30 a.m. on Sept. 15 F. 1981; at the office of the City Clerk, Room 308, City Hall, Sacramento, California and opened at 10:30 a.m. on Sept. 15, 1981 in the Council Chambers, City Hall, Sacramento, California and Opened at 10:30 a.m. on Sept. 15, 1981 in the Council Chambers, City Hall, Sacramento, California and Opened at 10:30 a.m. on Sept. 15, 1981; at the office of the City Clerk, Room 308, City Hall, Sacramento, City Hall, Sacramento, California and Opened at 10:30 a.m. on Sept. 15 and the office of the City Clerk, Room 308, City Hall, Sacramento, California and Opened at 10:30 a.m. on Sept. 15 and the office of the City Clerk, Room 308, City Hall, Sacramento, California and Opened at 10:30 a.m. on Sept. 15 and California and Opened

TO THE HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

Off 21 2 22 PH 101

The undersigned hereby proposes and agrees to furnish any and all required labor, material, transportation and services for

> AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION OF LAND PARK - PHASE I C.C. 2220

in the City and County of Sacramento, California.

The work is to be done in strict conformity with the Plans, City of Sacramento Standard Specifications (Resolution No. 81-042) and Special Provisions all as on file in the office of the City Clerk, at the following Unit Bid Price.

Item No.	Item		Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1.	3 1/2" Concrete Flatwork		3,900	S.F.	\$ 150	\$ 5,850.00
2.	Automatic Irrigation System	•	1	Job	\$ L.S. 10	8. s 236,030.00 °
*			•	TOTAL	s 241	880.00

If awarded the contract, the undersigned shall execute said contract and furnish the necessary bonds within ten (10) days after the notice of award of said contract and begin work within fifteen (15) days after the signing of the contract by the Contractor and the City or Notice to Proceed, whichever is applicable.

In determining the amount bid by each bidder, City shall disregard mathematical errors in addition, subtraction, multiplication and division that appear obvious on the face of the Proposal. When such a mathematical error appears on the face of the Proposal, the City shall have the right to correct such error and to compute the total amount bid by said bidder on the basis of the corrected figure or figures.

When an item price is required to be set forth in the Proposal, and the total for the item set forth separately does not agree with a figure which is derived by multiplying the item price times the Engineer's estimate of the quantity of work to be performed for said item, the item price shall prevail over the sum set forth as the total for the item unless, in the sole discretion of the City, such a procedure would be inconsistent with the policy of the bidding procedure. The total paid for each such item of work shall be based upon the item price and not the total price. Should the Proposal contain only a total price for the item and the item price is omitted, the City shall determine the item price by dividing the total price for the item by Engineer's estimate of the estimated quantities of work to be performed as items of work.

If the Proposal contains neither the item price nor the total price for the item, then it shall be deemed incomplete and the Proposal shall be disregarded.

It is understood that this bid is based upon completion of the work within a period of one hundred-fifty (150) calendar days commencing on the day the Contractor begins work.

The undersigned represents and warrants that the undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the local conditions at the place where the work is to be done, and the undersigned has reviewed and understands the plans, specifications and other contract documents, and the undersigned is satisfied with all conditions for performance of the work.

The undersigned has checked carefully all of the above figures and understands that the City of Sacramento will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up this bid.

The undersigned agrees that this bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of forty-five (45) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids as the same may be extended from time to time.

SEP 15 1981

BY THE CITY CLERK OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

SEP 23 1981

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

BID DEPOSIT ENCLOSED IN THE FOLLOWING FORM;

\$\frac{23}{188.00}\$ not less than ten percent (10%) of amount bid.

CERTIFIED CHECK

MONEY ORDER

CASHIER'S CHECK

CASH
BID BOND

CIOLI CONSTEUCTION INC.

BY CONSTEUCTION INC.

(Signature)

Title Dune

Address 3645-51st AVE

SACTO, CA.

Contractor's License:

Valid Contractor's License No. 353507 is held by the bidder.

CES THE TOTHE

APPRECITY OUNELL SEP 23 1981 OFFICE OFFICE

SUB-BIDDER FORM

In accordance with Sections 4101 and 4107, inclusive, of the Government Code of the State of California, as amended, the following information is submitted concerning sub-bidders:

NAME SUB-BIDDER	ADDRÉSS SHOP, MILL OR OFFICE	CLASS OF WORK	PORTION OF WORK TO BE DONE
_			
		FILED	and the second s
		SEP 15 1981	and the second s
		BY THE CITY CLERK OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK	
·	0 —		
	World		<u></u>
			•
		A B	PROVED THE CITY COUNCIL
			SEP 23 1981
·			CITY CLERK.
			,